IN THE MATTER OF	*	BEFORE THE
MICHAEL W. LANSING, M.D.	*	MARYLAND STATE
Respondent	*	BOARD OF PHYSICIANS
License Number: D42827	*	Case Number: 7721-0122

## ORDER

On December 2, 2020, Disciplinary Panel A (the "Panel") of the Maryland State Board of Physicians and Michael W. Lansing, M.D., entered into a public Consent Order, wherein the Panel concluded, as a matter of law, Dr. Lansing had engaged in unprofessional conduct in the practice of medicine, willfully made or filed a false report in the practice of medicine, and sold, prescribed, gave away, or administered drugs for illegal medical purposes. Dr. Lansing was reprimanded, required to pay a civil fine of \$50,000.00 within one (1) year, was and placed on probation for a minimum of two (2) years with certain terms and conditions.

On April 28, 2021, Dr. Lansing surrendered his Maryland medical license in lieu of complying with the terms and conditions of his Consent Order and due to his retirement; however, Dr. Lansing was still required to pay the \$50,000.00 fine.

Dr. Lansing has paid the \$50,000.00 fine. It is thus hereby

**ORDERED** that the fine imposed by the December 2, 2020 Consent Order has been **SATISFIED**; and it is further

**ORDERED** that the Respondent's Maryland medical license remains surrendered; and it is further **ORDERED** that this is a public document.

102/202/

Signature on File

Christine A. Farrelly Executive Director Maryland State Board of Physicians